

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0915-4-2025	Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 16 Gennaio 2025 21:33:06		Euronext Star Milan
Societa'	:	LANDI RENZO	
Identificativo Informazior Regolamentata	ie :	200424	
Utenza - Referente	:	: LANDIN03 - Cilloni Paolo	
Tipologia	:	REGEM	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	: 16 Gennaio 2025 21:33:06	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusion	e :	: 16 Gennaio 2025 21:33:06	
Oggetto	:	PR - New directors and statutory auditors appointed by Invitalia	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato



emarket

## Landi Renzo: new directors and statutory auditors appointed by Invitalia have taken office

*Cavriago (RE), January 16, 2025* - Landi Renzo S.p.A. ("Landi Renzo" or the "Company") announces that the Board of Directors, which met today, has acknowledged that the Directors Daniele Straventa and Priscilla Pettiti (non-executive and non-independent), as well as Statutory Auditor Marina Vienna (and alternate Auditor Anna Cacciaguerra) have taken office, after the appointment by the shareholders' meeting on October 31, 2024 - subject to the completion of the capital increase reserved for Invitalia - became effective on December 18, 2024.

The Board of Directors and the Board of Statutory Auditors, to the extent of their respective responsibilities, have therefore acknowledged the possesion, by the new members, of the legal and regulatory requirements for the offices of Directors and Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Landi Renzo is the global leader in the natural gas, biomethane and hydrogen sustainable mobility and infrastructure sector. The Group stands out for its extensive presence at global level in over 50 countries, generating nearly 90% of its revenues abroad. Landi Renzo S.p.A. has been listed on the Euronext STAR Milan segment of Borsa Italiana since June 2007.

This press release is a translation. The Italian version will prevail

LANDI RENZO Paolo Cilloni CFO and Investor Relator ir@landi.it

Media Contacts: Community Roberto Patriarca – 335 6509568 Silvia Tavola – 338 6561460 Lucia Fava – 366 5613441 landirenzo@community.it